

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 106/2021

NCB Vs Rahimullah Sakhizada & Ors.

20.10.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Agha Wali Muhammad has already been declared juvenile and his file is before JJ Board court.

Remaining accused persons namely Rahimullah Sakhizada, Shakil Ahmad Sherzai and Abdullah @ Hazi Basir are produced from JC.

IO is absent. NCB naib court submits that IO is busy in operational duties and request has been filed by IO in evidence matter. Submissions be taken on record.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List for further arguments on charge on 01.12.2022. List the pending bail application of accused Shekib Ahmed Sherzai on date fixed i.e. 01.12.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.10.2022**