

IA 9/25 SC 22/25
NCB VS SAHIL KUMAR

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Ankur Malhotra, Ld. counsel for accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders **06.10.2025**

*(Date has been given as per specific request of Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused.)*

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
22.09.2025